-- A few A few recallsrecalls & french & french cruisescruises
- PIRATA PIRATA statusstatus in France (O.R.E.)in France (O.R.E.)
-- About the PIRATA FR 19 About the PIRATA FR 19 cruisecruise
-- PlanedPlaned cruisescruises in 2010 & 2011in 2010 & 2011
--PIRATA SEE PIRATA SEE statusstatus
-- OtherOther activitiesactivities sincesince PIRATA 14 PIRATA 14
-- PerspectivesPerspectives
Members in FRANCE of the PIRATA-SSG:

PIRATA 15  Meeting, Miami, March 5, 2010
2009 Engineers/Technicians PIRATA dedicated time (estimated) :
- participation to cruises (days at sea) :
- PIRATA FR18 (J.Grelet, F.Roubaud, N.Khatir, R. Chuchla, F.Baurand, D.Dagorne) :   160 days
-cruises preparation, cruises data treatment etc. (J.Grelet, F.Roubaud, N.Khatir) : 30 days
-Trip & maintenance at São Tomé (Y.Gouriou, F.Roubaud) 15 days
Total: 195 days
Total costs in 2009 :
-vessel time :  44 days of R/V ANTEA (at ~10k€/day)  => 440 k€
-technical support, cruises, transports etc… (ie working funds) => 75 k€
Total: 515 k€ (ie around 720k$) (without salaries…)
ActualActual French contribution to PIRATAFrench contribution to PIRATA in 2009 (for in 2009 (for cruisescruises & Sao Tome) :& Sao Tome) :
PIRATA 15  Meeting, Miami, March 5, 2010
French PIRATA dedicated cruises : 20 french cruises from 1997 to 2009
=> ~ 418 days at sea
44AntéaJuly 24, 2009June 13, 2009PIRATA FR 19
33AntéaOctober 5, 2008September 2, 2008PIRATA FR 18
31AntéaJuly 5, 2007June 4, 2007PIRATA FR 17 (EGEE5)
14AntéaJune 1, 2007May 19, 2007PIRATA FR 16
39AtalanteJuly 6, 2006May 24, 2006PIRATA-FR15 (EGEE3)
16Le SuroitJune 23, 2005June 7, 2005PIRATA-FR14 (EGEE1)
13Le SuroitJune 2, 2005May 24, 2005PIRATA-FR13
23AtalanteFebruary 20, 2004January 28, 2004PIRATA-FR12
17Le SuroitJanuary 3, 2003December 17, 2002PIRATA-FR11
15AtalanteDecember 21, 2001December 6, 2001PIRATA-FR10
22AtalanteNovember 11, 2001October 20, 2001PIRATA-FR9
16AtalanteDecember 3, 2000November 17, 2000PIRATA-FR8
29ThalassaAugust 21, 2000July 23, 2000PIRATA-FR7 (EQUAL00)
11Le SuroitMarch 19, 2000March 8, 2000PIRATA-FR6
14AntéaNovember 8, 1999October 25, 1999PIRATA-FR5
39ThalassaAugust 21, 1999July 13, 1999PIRATA-FR4 (EQUAL99)
9AntéaFebruary 1, 1998January 23, 1999PIRATA-FR3
11AntéaNovember 10, 1998October 30, 1998PIRATA-FR2
4AntéaFebruary 3, 1998January 30, 1998PIRATA-FR1b
8AntéaSeptember 16, 1997September 9, 1997PIRATA-FR1
Nb DaysVESSELS NAMEARRIVAL DATEDEPARTURE DATECRUISE NAME
=> => VesselsVessels time time availabilityavailability in Francein France
From 2006, the PIRATA-FR cruises are carried out with the IRD R/V ANTEA
- EGEE 4 has been done in November-December 2006 ;